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PETITION FC!' ZONING RE-CLASSI 'CATION ,
ANDOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION <"~ R

TO THR ZONING cmumumor BALTIMORE COUNTY:
EVERETT M. ENOS and

W0 we,. MABGUERLTE. H.H. _legai owner 5. of the property situate in Baltimore

Mdmuwéhuiphnmmmmnm"mhﬂ

ereby petition. (1) that the zoning status of the *erein described property be reclasified, pursusnt

1o the Zoning Law of Baltimoze County, from an _OR.3.5 - oe 10 s
-mee-BR.1G ----200¢; for thy following reasons: .
There has been a change in the of the nei d

since the original zoning. Some areas in the vicinity have developed
1ly and tne re-classifi i of this property would not

have an adverse effect o: adjoining properties F' ""\
and (2) for & Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of i

County, to use the herein described property, for....CEEICRS. . ... ’ \

(See attached brief)

See attached description

Mnmhmmmnpmﬂmwmw )
1. or we, agree 1o pay expenses of shove reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, etc., upon fling of this petition, and further agree to and are to bs bound by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore p
County.

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE THE
AND SPECIAL EZCEPTION
Beginning 215" (rom the SW/S of
Liberty Road, 400' § of Offutt Road

H DEPUTY ZONING

2nd District B COMMISSION ER
Everett M. Enos - Petitioner
NC. /4-50-RX (It.m No. 4} t OF

: BALTIMORE GOUNTY

cation of a

This Petition represeats a re juest for the Reclas
tract of ground containing .27 of an acre, more or less, frum a D.R.3.5
Zone to a D, R. 16 Zone, together with a request for a Special Exczption for
offices on said tract, The property in question is located on the southside of
Liberty Road, approximately four hundred (400) feet east of Offutt Road, in
the Second Election District of Baltimore Gounty.

Plans submitted with the request ard testimony by the Petitioner
described the the subject property as beirg, more specifically, located two
hundrvd and fifteen {21%) feet scuth of the south side of Liberty Road, at which
point it sinds on the rez of a smali commercial parcel al1o owned by the
Petitioner that has {rontage and access directly on Liberty Road. The subject

site is improved with two (2) dwellings, one (1) of which serves as the Peti-

connection with a new car agency. He further contends that these cars have
parked and operated from a point within twelve (12) feet of his front porch,
and that the general operation and use of this adjoiniry property renders his
property undesirable for residential premises.

The Planning Board agrees, at least in part, with the Petitionor's
contention and recommends thai all but the rear forty-three (43) feet of *nn
Petitioner's property be reclassified to D.R. 16, It should be noted, at this
point, that the zoning location map iLat accompanics the Planning Board re-
commendation to the Zoning Commissioner docs nol cor cectly indicate the
depth of the Petitioner's property in relation to the adjoining D. R, Zone. The
Property is indicated thereon as being more than twice its actual size, and as
such, could have been misleading to the Planning Board in arriving at their
recommendation.

The two (2) dwellings that are the subject of this Petition, along
with a third dwelling located immediately to the rear of the Petitianet's pro-
Perty, represent the only three (3} dweitings in this immediate residential
environ that obtain access through the commercially zoned uses or frontages

along Liberty Road. All other dwellings are oriented to and have frontage on

pravide for transitional type uses between the commarcially zoned property
to the northwest and the residential uses to the east and south, It is also
appareut that the conversion of the two (2) dwellings to oifice use together
with the parking and access can be satisfactary tied in with the existing com-
mercial use and, as such, will meet the requirements of Section 502. ' of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

Therefore, 1T IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner
of Baltimore County this _/ 7 2 day of eptember 1973, that the herein

reauested Revlassification from a D.R. 3.5 Zone to a D, R, 16 Zone be and the

same is hereby Granted together with a Special Exception to convert the exist
ing residential dwellings to office use. Said granting is subject to the [nl!uMJl

restrictions:

1. Other than the enclosure of the axisiing porches, |
there shall be no further exterior alterations or ‘
additions to the existing structures other than that
required by normal maintance, [

2. Subject to approval of an overall functional site
plan that includes the subject property as well as
the Petitioner's adjoining commercial parcel that
tronts Liberty Road by the State Highway Adminis-
tration, Department of Public Worl:s, Tralfic En-
gineering and the Office of Planning and Zoning,

“Ghia .z_u‘ré_;? £ e interior resid i
z i Lo ” lential public roads and, more less, isolat ji : <l
= Eagel G tioner's residence and the othcr being rented out for residential purposes. Ishute e aubject profiekiy ¢ |
5 Address... Keck_hvenue . from the rest of the residential community. |
&« o ' Access to these dwellings is presently by way of a twelve {12) foo: lane s%ong o suruz-m s Come ‘
2 -..-Randallstown. = ! = . The County and State agencies who reviewed the Petitioner's pro- / altimare County |
= ~ _ the north side of the property leading from Liberty Road. Said lanealso pro- =5 I
= te > el d plans fo i i I
= o o ) posed plans for compliance to their requirements and d, |
o] = vides access fo one other residential Jwelling located adjacent ta and south of &= = 9 s and development standards,
= = = indicated that water and sewer was available to serve th
£ =~ - ] a the Petitioner's property. However, if the Petitioner is successful i obtain- e ﬁ' e proposed use and !
d a \]F bad no other adverse comments ta offer with re;
w E gard to traffi the - |
; w By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. .. 1381 _ --day _25 ing his Reclassification and Special Erception for office use, accoss to the two ,5:‘ : < or other plann
= o | =) o A F ine factors.
5 32 € - 197 1., that the subject matter of ihis petition be advertised. as | ] (2) converted dwellings would be by way of the driveway and parking arcas =] ;
ﬁﬂn by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of gemeral circulation through- i b= a: N After reviewing the above testimony and other cvidence presented,
0. I Biblre-County, that property be pasicd, and that the public hearing be had befors the Zoaing ! o= that preseatly exist on his commercially zoned tract. \
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore | @ . . it is the opinion of the Depucy Zoning Commissioner that the zontay designation N
o 3. 108 i 5 = = The Petitioner contends th .t the map is in error in that it did not - K
--day of. Septeabe; -, 197 3, at 10100 ci0ek o ) N *=  prescatly placed on the Petitioner's property is incorrect in that it docs not 2 -
place a buffer type residential zoae on his property that lics immediately -
adjacent to a commercially zened (B. R. ) tract on which cars are stored in
5 3
%
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April 13, 1973 "

FOUNTE OPFICE BLLG
U118, Chesapene Ave.
Towsan, Marrlasd 21204

a

Ralph E, Deitz, Esge,
212 Vashington Avenus
Tawaon, Maryland 21204

JOHN }. VILLON, IR

Chal RE: i:ﬂllllﬂ:ntlm Petition

Evarett M. and Marguerite F, Enos - |
MEMBERS Patitioners

BUREAU OF
ENGNEERING
DEPARTMENT OF Tha Zcning Advisory Committee has reviewsd the plan

TRATFIC ENGIEERDG | Ly op the above referenced petition and has made an on sno flnld
| ATATE RoADS coumissioN | {nspection of the property. The following comments sre o result R
of this review and inspection.

Dear M. Ouitz:

REAU OF
FIRE PREVENTION
MEALTH LEPARTMENT These comments are not intended to indicate tl l-n appropriatenass
of the Ioning action requested, but to assure
B NCT LG are mds sware of plans or problems with regs,
suiLome DEPARTNENT | plans that may have a basring on this case. The Director of
BOARD OF EDUEATION Planning may File a written report with the Zoning Comwnlssioner
AL ::l;;c—mhum- a3 to the sppropristeness of tha recuested

oUSTRIAL
DR TRLOPMENT. The & wm: property, which is located 400 fest southesst
of Otfutt Road, 215 fes* southwest of Libarty Road, on & privete
Tane, is in the 2nd D .crict <f Baltimore :um:y. This proparty,
which {3 zoned DR 3,5 R 16
with a Special Exception for offices.
site conteins C.27 #cres. This proparty is currently improved
with twe existing Jwellings, one i3 & two story structure and ths
other 13 @ one story structure, These properties are loceted
directly behind two commercial buf idings that front on ' iparty
Rosd and whose parking lots are in thu rear. Both of e
dwellings, plus & third dwalling, front on & small 12 1.0t
which status Is unknown st this m- aid should be clarffiad,

The Committee is frankly confused a3 to exacily how these
dwellings were permittad to develop ir. this area, and as unusual
#s this seems, thers { also at least two other dwellings that
front on a similar lane immediately to the rear of these properties.
The patitioner's site plan Indicates parking at the resr of these
vis the existing parking lot in the rear

establishments Ffronting un Libarty Roso, The

patitioner should indicate axactly what rights he has to allow an
sccess of this matu

In general, the Conmittee Feels that should this netition

Ralph E. Deitz, E3q.
Item &

Page 2

April 13, 1973

stricted to

racaive # favorsble decision ihat the petition be
keaping these cwellings comsatiblo with the other
this vicinity, and the only exteriur changes that could be made
to thess sites wcuid be in the zrea of painting, 1ighting, #nd
!lnm-plnq. Also, that befere either of these structures

removed from this site for 4 new office 1tructure, that snother
hirlng be hald to review any proposed davelopment,

This petition for Recisssification is accegted for Filing
‘on the date of the enclosed Fifing certificats Howsver, any mi slons
or corrections to patitions, descriptions, or plats, &
heen requested by this Committee, shall be submitted to this offlm
prior to Frldly. June 1, 1973 in order to alicw tfma for final

ew and atvertising. Failure o comply mey resclt in

this pnltlm ot being scheduled for & hearing. Hotice of the hllrlng
-

date snd time, which will be batween September i, 1973 snd Dctobe:
15, 1973 will b forwarded to you wel) in advance of the date
and time.
Very tmly yours,
fnluon, ..
cn-lmn, Zoning Advisory tqul-lnn
JJ0Jr, 130
{Enclosura)

cer E. Fu Raohel 6 Assoc,
201 Courtland Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

May 10, 1573

Mr. §. Erie DiNeana, Zoning Commissioier
Zoning Advisory Committes

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Offica Building

Towson, Marylend 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on It = #4, ¥ Zoning Cyele, April to October 1972, are as follovs:

Proparty Qwner. Everett and Marguerite Enos

Location: 400" SE of Offutt Rood, 215' SW of Liberty Road on private lone
Presant Zoning: D.R.3.5

Proposed Zoning: Reclawifichtion to D.R. 16; Spacial Exception for offices
Distrier: 2

No. Acrex: 0.27

This office feels that if the petition is given a favorcble decision, it should be restricted to the
existing structures; and before any new structures are to be considersd o new hearing would be
held o review the naw proposals.

Vary teuly yours,

Jot W

John L. Viimblay
Planning Speciallsr Il

Project Planning Division
Office of Planning and Zoning

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNI!NG AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUF TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
AMEA COBU 31 PLANNING aseamtt




Ttem li (April to Octcber 1973 = Cycle V)
Property Owner: Fverott and fargusrite tnos

Balttmore Gounty, Marglaund
Bepartment @f Public Works

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304

Fage 2
April 16, 19

Buretn of Enpinecring Sediment Cortyol:

ELLAWORTN . DIVER. P. £ CriEP April 16, 1973 Davelopment of this property through stripping, grading and stavilization could

result in a sediment pollution problem, damaping private and public holdings downstream
e of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all graling, including

Toad: o Ml the stripping of top soil.

Zoning Commssioner

County 0ffice Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Very truly yours,

Re: Ttem L (April to Cotober 1573 = Cyele V)
Property Owner: Iverett and Marvuerite Enos
Liberty Road, S. of Offutt Road
Present Zoning: D.R. 3.
Proposed Zoning: Reclass. to D.R. 16
District: 2ad No. Acres: 0.27 acres

SLISWCRTH N. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Bu~au of Enginsering

ENDiEAM: CIN: 88

Dear Mr. DiNenna: NW 7 I Topo snm.

The following conments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this B e vt
office for review by tho Zoning Advisory Comaittee in conmection with the subject ites, e

Highways:

Literty Foad {s a State Road; and
entrances un this road will be subject to State Hi.rhny .Ad-uunnuan nqu!numms.

As this property biads on & State Highway Adainistration road and a private
road, this office has no commant.

Public water {3 available to serve this property.
Sanitary Sewsr:
Public sewer is avsilable to surve this property.

Storm Drains;

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent)
to prevent creatd nulsarces or damages to adjucent properties, sspecially by the
concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem which may result, due to
improper grading or improper installation of drainae facilities, would be the full
responsibility of the Petitioner,

Literty foad is a State Road, Tharefore, drainage requirements as they affe<t
the road come under the Jurisdiction of the State Highway Administration,

——Bavtmore County, MARYLAND
DeparTMENT OF HEALTH———

Baltimore County Fire Department

J. Austin Deirz
(]

DOMALD J. ROGP, MD., MLPH.
Barury araTE ann counTy AL ooicen.

Towson. Maryland 21204 April 9, 1973

[Er=ry

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Jack Dillon G

Attention: MNr. kX! XY lalrman

. XKLXMFRIRY Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Co
Zoning Advisory Committee Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Tovson, Maryland 21204

Property Owner: Everett and Marguerite Enos

Location: Liberty Road, S. of Offutt Road Dear Mr. DiNemna:

Conments on reclussification; Zontng Advizery Committes
Heeting, April &, 1973 follow

Item No. Reclassification Zoning Agenda Tuesday, April 10, 1973
&
Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has bean surveyed .
by this Nte:u and En. comments below ﬂl:edpuitlvl an "x" are applicabl {;::::::-U::::ﬁgv;;:;‘ 3“::"5333‘:3.:"“
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for | Present Zoning: D.R. 3.5
*he property. Proposed Zoning: Reclass to D.R. 16
D :
¢ ) Ll. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and ,.‘.:‘:t;:.,%_u
shall located st innrvul feet along an
approved road in accordance with Balfimore County Standards
as published by the D.pneunt of Public Works.

( ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

ailable, no

Sioce metropolitan vater and sewer are
health hazard is anticipated.

& maximum allowed partme
() 4. The z{te _shall be made to comply with -u lpplxtlb].e parts
of e Prevention Code prior to occupancy or t ginning
of npq -t ons.
The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
National Pire Protection Association Standard No. 101
"The Life Safety Code', 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.
{ ) 6. Site plans are lpp!ﬂ\!zﬂ as drawn. HVB:imng
¢ ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no commeénts at this time.

Very truly youts

o LV

BUREAU OF ENVIUROKMENT.L SERVICES

Noted and

7, Z
Apyroved: Y St

ann up u ie
Special Inspection Division Fire Prevention Bureau

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MANYLAND 21204

Hr.

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Euaune J. CLrsoRs. BE. Wi T. MeLzan
omecren L e

April 26, 1973

S. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner
County 0ffice Building
Towson, Mamland 21204

Re:

Item & - Cycle Zoning V - April to Oct. 1973
Property Owner: Everett & Marguerite Enos
OFfutt kusd SW of Liberty Road on private lane
reclass. to D.R. 16; S, E. for offices
Districr 2

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

The subject petition is roquesting a change from OR 3.5 to DR 16 of

.27 acres.

Due to the size of the property, the zoning changs should not have

any major cffect on trip density. It should be pointed out, howeyer, that serious
capacity problems do exist all along Liberty Roed with no relief in sight,
Especially, in the area from Offutt Road to the Beltway.

Very truly yours,
4 Z

€. Richard Moore
Assistant Traffic Engineer

CRM:nc

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Dates April 25, 1973

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoudng Cereissioner
CGounty Office Building
Towson, Miryland 21204
Z.A.C. Meeting of:
Re: Iten 4

Property Owmers Bverett and Marguerite Enos
Tocations Liberty Road, §of Offutt Road

Preseat Zoningi D.R. 3.!
Proposed Zoning: feclasa to D.R. 16

Districtt

2
No. hcres: 0.27 acres

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Acreage too omall to adversely effect the student population.

Vary truly éiur
&tk

WHP/ml W. Nick Fetrovich
Field Representative

SOBER 1 MeoTwAN At

uear L nraney

Hary A ughes
ighway Administration ooy )
April 25, 1573
#r. S, Eric DiNenna A% RECLASLIFICATION, April 1973

Zoning Commnissioner
County Offics 51dg.
Towson, Md. 2120k

Praperty Twner: B

Location: Lybe:
3 ( Houte 26)

Fresent Zoning: Duil 3.5

Propossd Zoning: Feclams to D, 16

ty Rd, € of Offutt Hd,

Atte Mra Joha J. Dillon Distric: 2

Hignway

The 1972
18 13,500 vehicles,

Ho. Acres: 0.27 avres

Denr Hr. Filenna:

The existing entrance into t.e subject site 15 scceptatle to the State
iministration.

rage daily traffic eount for tolr sectlon of Liberty Aead

Very truly yours,

Charles Lee, Chief

Developuent inrineering Seetion
A P i

B: "John E. Meyers

Asst. Development tnpinesr

CLadMadp

P-0.Box 717 | 300 West 7raston Street. Baltimore, Maryland 21203

IN THE MATTER O7 THE PETITION OF
EVERET M. ENOS and MARGUERITE F. ENOS, hia wife

REASONS POR RE-CLASSIPICATION

There was a mistake in the original zoning.

At the time the subject property was placed.on the original
zoning map it was coned as residential, immediately adjacent
to a BR zona used as a storage lot for an automobile agency,
and under good zoning practi~es, this property should hava
been used as a transition property from BR to residential.

The division line between the BL zone and DR 3,5 runs directly
through the residence building on the property which is also
an cbvious error.

There has been a change in the of the nei

since the original zoning, The use of the BR zoniry adjacent

to the property has intensified, making this property undesirable
for resideatial use.

Since the adcption of the wl.gj.nul ang nnp some nnn in
the vicinity have Yo
of the proputy would not have an ndvu‘u .tnc: on the adjoining

properti

1ph E. Deita,
Attorney for the Petitioners

verett & Marguer.te Enos
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K. F. RAPHEL & ASSOCIATES
Rugiarned Projerrisast Land Swreyors
201 COURTLAND AVENUE
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

MESIOESCE, 771 4302

March 29, 1973

DESCRIPTION TO ACCCMFANY PETITICN FOR
RECLASSIFICATICN OF PROPERTY OF
EVERETT M. ENOS AND WIFE
LIBERTY ROAD, SCUTH OF OFFUTT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BEGINNING for the same at a point in the first line
of the land which by deed dated April 5, 1957, and recorded
among the lLand Records of Baltimore County in Liber GaL.B.3135,
rollo 1, was conveyed by John A. Keck Jrs to Everett M. Enos
and wife, said pcint belng located scutheasterly 400° along
the cence: line of Liberty Road and §38° w 215' from the inter-
section “ormed by the center linme of Liberty Road, B0' wide,
and the center line of cffutt Road, BO' wide; running thence
N51°57+ W 105' more or leis, and S35°54' W 113.4', thence 552°
04' E 109.84', and N35°01" E 113.4' to the place of begirning. G

CONTAINING 0.27 acresw of land more cor less. N

BEING the property of Everett M. Encs and wife. ~

CERTIFICATE Of‘ PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,.._Auush. 2o, 1023

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisemest was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly mtwspaper printed

16d published In Towson, Baltimore County, Md. emoacimxesch

i _one Lize.... aeeessive:menhn defore the____ A4
day of 19,73, the et

sppearing on the. .. 15Lb. . day of-.... AugRh o eeo e

1913
THE

S~ ,

[
Eugene F. Raphe 4
registered Profesional /7 -
Land Surveyor #2246

b /

I
0
~ . <
D, Q.. . / /
3 <5 0
A~ o I/, o ,"
&
" . N h
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
~geaia
Pikesville, ha. AUE: 160 4973

THIS IS TO CERTTFY, that L. nnexed advortise-

ment wvas prblished in THE NORTUWEST STAR, a
weekly newspaper priated and published in Pikes-
ville, Baltimore County, Maryland, once in each
before the__ 6t

day of Sept 1975
the first publication sppearing on the __16th
day of Aug. 2 1973,

of one time

THE NORTHWEST STAR

Lol ot

Manager
Cost of Advertisement, §_25.38

‘
1
}

A

[ ety “
3 : \
R, orsarn ‘
TR A i /
L -~ 5
T2-TER “-T_ e ——— /
S - ! ’
/. 4 -.,1 / /
7 ] !
: = j /
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3 Siéws » 7H-s0-RX

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONWNG DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towssn, Moryiond

MZ.L_IM—L Date of 4“5 r. 47,0973
Poste: m@_ﬁ’_v.mm)%_R,R@thmaury_w@&J:'_tf_m_e’mzﬁ" SRy,

Petitioner: Evutkewr. M. Exps —_—
Lacation of properte:3 6. AL Q{cn_mrhsﬁ-}{-‘:__‘ZE.[\‘_QM;_B;L_:‘!.GQ:..5:.9F -z
CFFeT .,

24,7973 .

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET i

FUNCTION Wioll Map | _Original ate Trasi 4
By [dow [ by [don | & T!"TL;—

Dencriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to ;
outline R

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Revised Plans:

Reviewed by:
Change in outline or description___Yes

Map #

: BALTIRORE CAUNTY OFFICE OF PLAWING AND ZONING

nghen ) Veom By :
“ﬁ- !l]_:f—.gfmmn&n

Towton, Haryland 2120k

Your Patition has besn received and

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE Division
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

.lu'I‘ __l“‘:’_ el T BT ] T—
AMOUNT_$123.99

wire - casuien Sl et
Petitioner - Everstt Ence Lo
Case NE,Mo. 7acstoms o T X
Libarty Road, i , of Road
B 1aRdr 4 127790m

Adu.a Crrlry




HPGISTEEED PROF

OFFUTT RD
€ |

I

GENERAL DATA

AREA QF PROPERTY
Eu'ﬂme TOME DR 3.5
TROPOSED ZOME DR.16-5P. EX OFFICES
EAISTIMG USE RESIDEMTIAL
PROPOSED USE OFFICES

PARKING DATA,
AREA. OF BULDINGS

TJOIAL 1 LS, mM=a6a’
ToTtaL M Fs, 260’
PaRiLG RATIO
\*FL&‘_ |5m:/‘.noq + 6 SPACES
RMELE. L "
Toy Bk
ALLSPACES 10X 2D
ARZA sULBIRE "_‘“ Eq'“
. REQUIRED | SPALE, s ’ Smli

EXISTING SPaCES

E. F. WAPHEL &

FOWSQN MARYLANT 3

T
W&TERs e l

LIBERTY ROAD

GAs
5 SN SEWERS ———— .

/— —4Con ,‘f Lo Vi WALK

LOT 1N SAME OwusHIP
AS PETITIOMER

PLAT To ACCOMPANY ZOMING PETITION

i EM ENOS ¢\WF.
. 2~ ELECTION DisT BAWo Co.
SCALE V' 30 MARCH 29 1913
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